1/23/15		

	Adult Education Advisory Council

	Name
	E-mail
	Organization/Address
	Phone
	Alt Phone
	Fax
	Rep.
	Term
Began
	Term
Expires

	Clayton, Steve
Chair  
	Primary: steve.clayton@valleyviewschools.net 
Alternative:
	Valley View Adult Education 
2311 East Nettleton Suite G 
Jonesboro, AR 72401

	870-935-6205
	
	870-935-6208
	NE 
	7/1/14
	12/31/16(1)

	Deggs, David
Vice Chair 
	Primary: david.deggs@fayar.net
Alternative:
	Fayetteville Adult Education
800 S. Church Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701
	479-444-3041
	
	479-444-3015
	NW
	7-1-14
	12-31-16(1)


	Faubus-Kendrick, Debbie
Secretary 
	Primary: 
dfaubus@vbsd.us

Alternative:
	Van Buren School District
605 Alma Blvd Circle
Van Buren, AR 72956
	479-471-0019
	
	479-471-0070
	AAAAE
	At - Large
	Voting Member

	Whitmire, Nancy
Communicator
	Primary: Nancy.whitmire@uaccb.edu

Alternative: nwhitmire@centurylink.net
	UA Comm College Adult Ed
PO Box 3350 (2005 White Dr)
Batesville, AR 72503
	870-612-2085
	870-283-9034
	870-793-4988
	NE
	01-1-10
	12-31-13(1)
12-31-16(2)

	Udouj, Gary
Communicator
	Primary:
gudouj@fortsmithschools.org

Alternative:
gudouj@gmail.com 
	Fort Smith Adult Education Center
501 South 20th St.
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901
	479-784-8185
	479- 225-0756
	501- 784-8184
	NW
	1-1-12
	12-31-14(1)

	Rogers, Shannon 
	Primary: srogers@rmcc.com
Alternative:
	Rich Mountain Community College 
1100 College Drive 
Mena, AR 71953
	479-784-8185
	
	501-394-2760
	SW

	
	12/31/17(2)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	SW
	
	

	Kaufman, Dorissa
Communicator
	Primary: kaufmand@uamont.edu

Alternative:
	U of A Monticello
PO Box 747
McGehee, AR 71654
	870-222-5360
	870-222-8687
	870-222-4709
	SE
	1-1-13
	12-31-15(1)

	Vance, Cyrus
	Primary: cvance@pccua.edu

Alternative
	Phillips Community College
P.O. Box 785
Helena, AR  72342
	870-338-6474
	
	870-338-7542
	SE
	1-1-11
	12-31-14(1)
12-31-17(2)

	Name
	E-mail
	Organization/Address
	Phone
	Alt Phone
	Fax
	Rep.
	Term
Began
	Term
Expires

	Nolan, Alan
Communicator

	Primary:
alan.nolan@russellvilleschools.net
Alternative:
	Russellville Adult Ed
	479-968-5244
	479-886-4624
	479-968-6081
	Central
	1-1-13
	12-31-15(1)


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pearson, Mary
Communicator 
	Primary: helptoread@sbcglobal.net
	Literacy Council of Western Arkansas
301 S. 11th St.
Fort Smith, AR 72901
	479-783-2665
	479-650-4841
	479-783-5332
	ALC
	5-1-14
	12-31-16

	Seymour, Richard
	Primary: richardgseymour@gmail.com 
Alternative:
	Bowie & Miller Counties Literacy Council
	870/774-0188
	
	
	ALC 
	
	12/31/16(1)

	TBA
ALC Member
	
	
	
	
	
	ALC 
	
	

	Irvin, Leah


	Primary: iirvin@seark.edu  
Alternative:
	SEARK College Ad Ed 
	870/534-0749
	
	
	WAGE
	At - Large
	Voting Member

	Shelton, Debbie
	Primary: 
billyshelton58@yahoo.com
Alternative:

	Lonoke Adult Education
500 East Locust St.
Lonoke, AR 72086
	Office: 501-676-7054

	Cell: 501-351-2646
	
	AACAE
	At - Large
	Voting Member

	Taylor, Marsha
	Primary: 
marsha@aalrc.org 

Alternative:
marsha.t@comcast.net
	AALRC
801 S. Louisiana
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-907-2490
800-832-6242
	501-517-5989c
501-455-5989h
	501-907-2492
	AALRC
	
At - Large
	Voting Member

	Leonhardt, Nancy
	Primary: nancy@arkansasliteracy.org 
	801 S. Louisiana
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-907-2490
	501-425-2751
	501-907-2492
	State
Literacy
Council
	Ex-Officio
	Non-Voting

	Smith, Jim
	Primary: Jim.Smith@arkansas.gov 

Alternative:  Smith8606@classicnet.net 
	Adult Education Section
Three Capitol Mall
Luther S. Hardin Building
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-682-1970
	501-772-3006
	501-682-1706
	State Office
	Ex-Officio

	Non-voting



